Owner’s Instructions
Owner’s Instructions：Before operating the appliance, please read these
instructions carefully and keep them for future reference.
LivChic Savvy Hair Dryer
DESCRIPTIONS
COLD SHOT BUTTON
3 TEMPERATURE SETTINGS
2 SPEED SETTINGS
NOZZLE
Hot Air
Warm Air
Normal Air Strong Wind
Mild Wind
Poweroff
1. PRODUCT: LivChic Savvy Hair Dryer
2. TYPE DESIGNATION:LD101-3IN
3. ELECTRICAL RATING: 220V - 240V～, 50/60 Hz, 1700-2000W
When using electric appliance, especially when children are around,
basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the
following.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
DANGER:  As with most electrical appliances, electric parts are
electrically active when switch is Off.
To reduce the risk of injury or death by electric shock:
1. Always unplug it immediately after using as the unit is still
    electrically charged.
2. Warning-This appliance must not be taken into a bathroom. It
     should not be used near basins or other vessels containing water.
     Do not use while bathing.
3. Do not place or store the appliance where it can fall or be pulled
     into a tub or sink.
4. Do not place the appliance in or drop into the water or other liquids.
5. If the appliance falls into water, unplug it immediately. Do not reach
     into the water.
KEEP AWAY FROM WATER
To reduce the risk of burns, electrocution, fire, or injury to persons:
1. When not in use, unplug the dryer. Allow it to cool and store it in a
     safe, dry location.
2. This dryer is hot when in use. Do not let eyes or bare skin touch
     heated surfaces.
3. Do not place the heated dryer directly on any surface other than a
     thermal mat or iron holder.
WARNING
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING
4. Never leave the appliance unattended while plugged in.
5. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by,
     on, or near children or individuals with certain disabilities.
6. Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this
manual.
7. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug.
8. Never allow the power supply cord to be pulled, jerked, strained,
     twisted, or severely bent, especially at the plug connections.
     Damage will occur at the high flex point of entry into the appliance,
     causing it to rupture and short. Handle the cord carefully for longer
     life.
9. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. Do not wrap the cord
     around the appliance.
10. Never drop or insert any object(s) into any opening on the
       appliance.
11. Do not operate where aerosol spray products are being used or
        where oxygen is abundant in certain situation.
12. Do not use an extension cord with this appliance.
13. Never use while sleeping.
14. Do not operate with voltage converter.
15. This appliance is provided with a protective device that may make
        it inoperable under some abnormal conditions (such as immersion
        of the appliance).
16. If the appliance is not working properly, return it to Customer
       Service for examination and possible replacement under warranty.
17. Never place the appliance on a soft surface, such as a bed or couch
       while plugged in..
18. Do not use near eyes, skin or other heat sensitive areas.
19. Do not leave dryer in hot humid places.
20. Keep the air openings free of lint, hair, and the like.